Jeremiah I. Williamson (Wyo. Bar No. 7-4748) Wyoming Attorney General's Office 123 State Capitol Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002 (307) 777-6946 (307) 777-3542 facsimile jeremiah.williamson@wyo.gov

SEP 2 1 2012

EIPED

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF THE)	
PETITION FOR HEARING:)	
)	
THOMAS KINDLER)	Docket No. 12-5601
1943 HARRISON DRIVE)	
EVANSTON, WY)	

JOINT MOTION TO DISMISS

The Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality and Thomas Kindler jointly move the Environmental Quality Council to dismiss Thomas Kindler's Petition for Hearing because Thomas Kindler has reviewed his previous storage tank license exams. As a result, Thomas Kindler has received the relief requested in his Petition and there is no need for a hearing.

WHEREFORE, the Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality and Thomas Kindler request that the Council grant this Motion and dismiss the Petition for Hearing.

Dated this 215th day of September, 2012th

Jeremiah I. Williamson (Wyo. Bar. No. 7-4748)

Wydming Attorney General's Office

123 Štate Capitol

Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002

(307) 777-6946

(307) 777-3542 facsimile

jeremiah.williamson@wyo.gov

Attorney for Wyoming Department of

Environmental Quality

Thomas Kindler 1943 Harrison Drive Evanston, Wyoming 82931

(307) 789-2838